

Regular Public Meeting February 3, 2020 9:00am-10:30am

Santa Barbara City College | Online via ZOOM

https://sbcc.zoom.us: Meeting ID: 971 3542 6294 Passcode: 451809, +1(669)900-6833

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call & Establishment of Quorum

III. Welcome from CAEP SBAEC Interim Chair Corlei Prieto

IV. Public and Entity Comment*

V. Information Items

- a. Consortium Member updates
- b. Corlei Prieto provides announcements and legislative updates

VI. Consent Items

a. December 2, 2020 Public Meeting Minutes

VII. Data - Measuring Success

Presentation by WestEd

A nonpartisan, nonprofit research, development, and service agency — works with education and other communities throughout the United States and abroad to promote excellence, achieve equity, and improve learning for children, youth, and adults

VIII. Community of Practice on Equity

Presentation by CALPRO

California Adult Literacy Professional Development Project (CALPRO)

A State Leadership Project of the California Department of Education, Adult Education Office to foster continuous program improvement through a comprehensive, statewide approach to high-quality professional development

IX. Action Items

X. Next Regular Public Meeting

a. March 3, 2021

XI. Adjournment

Note: Immediately after the Public Meeting, the virtual room will remain open to provide an informal virtual space dedicated to *Networking: Partnerships & Pathways*

SANTA BARBARA ADULT EDUCATION CONSORTIUM (SBAEC)

Members

Santa Barbara Community College District

Joyce Coleman, Consortium Chair

Santa Barbara County Education Office

Sharon Brown

Santa Barbara County Workforce Development Board

Raymond L. McDonald

Carpinteria Unified School District

Gerardo Cornejo

CAEP Santa Barbara Adult Education Consortium

Corlei Prieto, Director

Community Partners

- EqualiTech: Goleta Valley Tech Center
- Goleta Valley Library
- Santa Barbara City College

Adult High School | GED

Career Skills Institute

Career Technical Education

Community Education Center

Credit partners in Career Technical Education

Disability Services and Programs for Students

English as a Second Language

Office of Institutional Assessment, Research and Planning Student Support Services

- Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Department
- Santa Barbara County Employees' University
- Santa Barbara District CA Department of Rehabilitation
- Santa Barbara Public Library
- Santa Barbara Unified School District
- Santa Barbara Workforce Resource Center
- Special Education & Learning Services
- Tri-Counties Regional Center

^{*}Public and Entity Comment. Members of the public and qualified entities (local public agencies, departments, and offices, particularly those with responsibility for local public safety and social services; workforce investment boards; libraries; and community-based organizations) may address the Consortium on items appearing on the agenda by submitting a comment slip at the start of the meeting. Speakers are asked to limit their remarks to a maximum of three minutes and are encouraged to submit comments 48 hours in advance in writing, which shall be made available at the start of the meeting. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the Consortium will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with qualified disabilities. If you require accommodation, please contact Erin Coulter at (805) 683-8284 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.